506603052 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649857

| ATURE OF CONVEY | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|---|--|------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Name Execution I | | |
| PERLE BIOSCIENCE, | INC. | | | 03/23/2021 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | | | | | |
| Name: | | CLARESA LEVETAN | | | |
| Street Address: | | 1901 CALLOWHILL STREET, APT 616 | | | |
| City: | | PHILADELPHIA | | | |
| State/Country: | | PENNSYLVANIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 19130 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 4 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | 8 | 3911776 | | | |
| Patent Number: | g | 9511110 | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 0133440 | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 808689 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | if provided; | | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | if provided; 8 it | r if that is unsuccessful, it w 189732720 ralia@italiaip.com | | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | if provided; 8 it e: J | r if that is unsuccessful, it w 9189732720 ralia@italiaip.com PAMES A. ITALIA | vill be sent via US | | |
| Correspondence will | if provided; 8 it e: J 3 | r if that is unsuccessful, it w 189732720 ralia@italiaip.com | v ill be sent via US , SUITE 300 | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | if provided; 8 it s: J 3 E | r if that is unsuccessful, it w 189732720 ralia@italiaip.com AMES A. ITALIA 500 WEST OLIVE AVENUE, | v ill be sent via US , SUITE 300 | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | if provided; 8 it s: J 3 E | if that is unsuccessful, it was 189732720 alia@italiaip.com IAMES A. ITALIA 500 WEST OLIVE AVENUE, BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 915 | v ill be sent via US , SUITE 300 | | |
| Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | if provided; 8 it s: J 3 E | if that is unsuccessful, it was 189732720 alia@italiaip.com AMES A. ITALIA 500 WEST OLIVE AVENUE, BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 915 | v ill be sent via US , SUITE 300 | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Perle Bioscience, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," a Delaware corporation located at 14747 North Northsight Blvd, Suite 111-471, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, is the owner of all rights title and interest in the following patents, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following issue dates and receiving patent numbers:

| PATENT NUMBER | ISSUE DATE | |
|---------------|--------------------|--|
| 8,911,776 | December 14, 2016 | |
| 9,511,110 | December 06, 2016 | |
| 9,133,440 | September 15, 2015 | |
| 8,808,689 | August 19, 2014 | |

AND WHEREAS, Claresa Levetan, an individual with a place of residence located at 1901 Callowhill Street, Apartment 616, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130 together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms contained in that certain Intellectual Property Transfer, Note Settlement and Release Agreement dated December 30, 2020, and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed above, (b) any national stage, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, substitution, reexamination, reissue, renewal, substitutions registration, revalidation, extension, supplementary protection certificate and the like of any such patents and patent applications, and (c) any and all foreign equivalents and counterparts of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS"), including the right to claim priority in accordance with international treaties and conventions, the right to all income, royalties, damages and payments hereafter due or payable with respect to the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the ASSIGNED PATENT

REEL: 055883 FRAME: 0063

before any public or private agency, office or registrar, and all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or unconsented use of the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS. The assignments contemplated herein are meant to be absolute assignments and not by way of security. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record ASSIGNEE as the assignee of all of ASSIGNOR's title and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS and to deliver to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all documents and communications.

Executed this 23rd day of March, 2021 at Scottsdale, Arizona.

A E. Kunnely

Robert E. Kennedy President of Perle Bioscience, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/09/2021